PUBLIC HEARING: Ordinance No. 2019-37- An Ordinance Amending Section 1157.02, "U1 Single-Family House District", To Prohibit Short-Term Residential Rentals of Less than Thirty (30) Days.

VILLAGE OF GATES MILLS COUNCIL AGENDA FEBRUARY 11, 2020 6:00 p.m. Village Hall Council Chambers

- 1. Roll call.
- Mayoral appointments to Boards, Commissions, and Committees. Mayor.
 <u>Gates Mills Land Conservancy term ending 12/31/2023</u>: John Kramer

3. Minutes of Council meeting of January 14, 2020.	Clerk.
4. Pay Ordinance # 1234, \$480,441.88	Clerk.
5. Financial Statement.	Treasurer.
6. Mayor's Report.	Mayor.
7. Clerk's Report.	Clerk.
8. Committee Reports.	
9. Police Department Report.	Minichello.
10. Service Department Report.	Biggert.
11. Fire Department Report.	Robinson.
12. Ordinance No. 2019-37	Sogg
An Ordinance Amending Section 1157.02, "U1 Single-Family House District", To	
Prohibit Short-Term Residential Rentals of Less than Thirty (30) Days.	

13. <u>Resolution No. 2020-8</u> Whitney A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor and Director of Finance to Enter into an Agreement with a Regional council of Governments, known as the Regional Income Tax Agency, for the Administration of the Income Tax Laws of the Village of Gates Mills and for the Collection of Said Taxes

14. Ordinance No. 2020-9

An Ordinance Adopting New Chapter 1176, "Riparian Setbacks", of the Codified Ordinance of the Village.

15. Ordinance No. 2020-10

Whitney

An Ordinance to Amend the Annual Appropriation Ordinance No. 2020-2 to Increase Certain Appropriations and Other Expenditures of the Village of Gates Mills, Ohio for the Fiscal Year Ending December 31, 2020.

16. Business from the audience.

17. Adjourn.

Whitney